

Bodart Bid Sheet

Exhibit "A"

Bid Region Name: (please circle) NC NE SE SW
 Region Bid # (please circle) 510121 510122 510123 510124

Supplier Name: _____

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Cost	For Bidding Purposes...
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	167	SY			Negotiated for each individual work order
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	380	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	422	SY	\$20.00	\$8,440.00	
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	29	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	Assume Concrete Base Type 2
204.0220	Removing Inlets	1	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size)	10	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
205.0100	Excavation Common	50	CY			Negotiated for each individual work order
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	159	TON			Negotiated for each individual work order
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	78	SY			Negotiated for each individual work order
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	117	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
455.0605	Tack Coat	10	GAL			Negotiated for each individual work order
460.6424	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H	13	TON			Negotiated for each individual work order
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	21	TON			Negotiated for each individual work order
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	353	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	3920	SF	\$12.50	\$49,000.00	
602.0615	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Natural Patina	84	SF			Negotiated for each individual work order
608.6008	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 8-Inch	10	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	1	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	1	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	70	SF			Negotiated for each individual work order
637.2215	Signs Type II Reflective H Folding	93.24	SF			Negotiated for each individual work order
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	9	SF			Negotiated for each individual work order
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	14	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	32	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	150	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	75	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	4	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	2	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	27	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	250	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	340	LF	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	125	LF	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	
652.0605	Conduit Special 2-Inch	0	LF	\$16.00	\$0.00	

652.0615	Conduit Special 3-Inch	340	LF	\$18.00	\$6,120.00	
652.0800	Conduit Loop Detector	0	LF	\$5.00	\$0.00	
652.0900	Loop Detector Slots	0	LF	\$24.00	\$0.00	
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	0	EACH	\$750.00	\$0.00	
653.0164	Pull Boxes Non-Conductive 24x42-Inch	6	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
653.0900	Adjusting Pull Boxes	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	13	EACH	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	
654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	12	EACH	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	
654.0110	Concrete Bases Type 10	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
654.0113	Concrete Bases Type 13	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
654.0217	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9 Special	4	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	2525	LF	\$1.40	\$3,535.00	
655.0240	Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG	140	LF	\$1.50	\$210.00	
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	4640	LF	\$2.75	\$12,760.00	
655.0305	Cable Type UF 2-12 AWG Grounded	1980	LF			Negotiated for each individual work order
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	3645	LF	\$0.60	\$2,187.00	
655.0700	Loop Detector Lead In Cable	0	LF	\$1.35	\$0.00	
655.0800	Loop Detector Wire	0	LF	\$0.60	\$0.00	
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (10th St & Marshall St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual work order
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (10th St & Washington St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual work order
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (10th St & Franklin St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual work order
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (8th St & Washington St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual work order
657.0100	Pedestal Bases	16	EACH	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	
657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle	18	EACH	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	
657.0305	Poles Type 2	8	EACH	\$1,175.00	\$9,400.00	
657.0310	Poles Type 3	6	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	
657.0315	Poles Type 4	4	EACH			
657.0420	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 13-FT	9	EACH			
657.0425	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT	3	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	
657.0430	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 10-FT	4	EACH			
657.0585	Trombone Arms 15-FT	9	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order
657.0590	Trombone Arms 20-FT	2	EACH			Negotiated for each individual work order

657.0595	Trombone Arms 25-FT	0	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	
657.0614	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-Inch Clamp 8-FT	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
657.1345	Install Poles Type 9	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1350	Install Poles Type 10	1	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	
657.1355	Install Poles Type 12	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1360	Install Poles Type 13	1	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	
657.1515	Install Monotube Arms 15-FT	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1520	Install Monotube Arms 20-FT	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1525	Install Monotube Arms 25-FT	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1530	Install Monotube Arms 30-FT	1	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	
657.1535	Install Monotube Arms 35-FT	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1540	Install Monotube Arms 40-FT	1	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	
657.1545	Install Monotube Arms 45-FT	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1550	Install Monotube Arms 50-FT	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1555	Install Monotube Arms 55-FT	0	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	
657.1815	Install Luminaire Arms Steel 15-FT	2	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	
658.0173	Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch	46	EACH	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	This includes contractor furnished signal housing, backplates, visors, and LED modules.
658.0174	Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch	6	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	This includes contractor furnished signal housing, backplates, visors, and LED modules.
658.0416	Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch	32	EACH	\$360.00	\$11,520.00	This includes contractor furnished signal housing, backplates, visors, and LED modules.
658.0500	Pedestrian Push Buttons	32	EACH	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	
658.5069	Signal Mounting Hardware (10th St & Marshall St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
658.5069	Signal Mounting Hardware (10th St & Washington St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
658.5069	Signal Mounting Hardware (10th St & Franklin St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
658.5069	Signal Mounting Hardware (8th St & Washington St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
659.1125	Luminaires Utility LED C	7	EACH			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1080	LF			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.1	Mobilization	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.2	Traffic Control	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.3	Erosion Control and Restoration	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.4	Remove and Replace LED Module	0	EACH	\$50.00	\$0.00	
3.5	Remove and Replace Traffic Signal Face	0	EACH	\$200.00	\$0.00	
3.6	Install Department City Furnished Traffic Signal Cabinet	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
3.7	Remove and Replace Luminaires Utility	0	EACH	\$200.00	\$0.00	
3.8	Cabinet Check	0	LS	\$400.00	\$0.00	
3.9	Electrician	0	HOUR	\$150.00	\$0.00	
3.10	Technician	0	HOUR	\$105.00	\$0.00	

3.11	Laborer	0	HOUR	\$125.00	\$0.00	
3.12	Removing Traffic Signal (10th St & Marshall St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.13	Removing Traffic Signal (10th St & Washington St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.14	Removing Traffic Signal (10th St & Franklin St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.15	Removing Traffic Signal (8th St & Washington St)	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.16	Salvage and Reinstall Existing Luminaires	4	EACH			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.17	Grounding Existing Pull Box Covers	10	EACH			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.18	Install City Supplied Gridsmart Video Detection System - 10th St & Marshall St	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.19	Install City Supplied Gridsmart Video Detection System - 10th St & Washington St	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.20	Install City Supplied Gridsmart Video Detection System - 10th St & Franklin St	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.21	Install City Supplied Gridsmart Video Detection System - 8th St & Washington St	1	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
3.22	Install City Supplied Radio Antenna	6	EACH			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.
Add-on	Add on; Traffic Signals - Black	4	LS			Negotiated for each individual Work Order.

Subtotal: \$219,862.00

Other City Costs	Monotube Pole, Type 10	1	EACH			City Supplied
City Supplied	Monotube Pole, Type 13	1	EACH			City Supplied
	Monotube Arm, 30-ft	1	EACH			City to Coordinate Payment with Bodart
	Monotube Arm, 40-ft	1	EACH			
	Luminaire Arm for Monotube Type 10	1	EACH			
	Luminaire Arm for Monotube Type 13	1	EACH			
	New Electrical Service Lateral	4	LS			
	Non-Intrusive Detection System - Gridsmart	4	LS			
	Extra Gridsmart Camera	1	LS			
	Signal Cabinet TS2	4	LS			
	Radio Communication System	4	LS			
	City Engineer		HOUR			
	City Planner		HOUR			
	City Electrician		HOUR			
	City Staff (Other)		HOUR			
	Other City-Supplied Materials & Expenses					

Subtotal: \$0.00

GRAND TOTAL: \$219,862.00